

Legislation Text

File #: 202001696, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), dated 09/25/2020, submitted by Mayor Cranley, from Andrew W. Garth, Interim City Solicitor, ESTABLISHING new capital improvement program project account no. 980x101x211033, "Findlay Park Recreation Improvements," for the purpose of partnering with Cincinnati Center City Development Corporation ("3CDC") to provide resources for the design and construction of new state-of-the-art recreation improvements in and around Findlay Park in the Over-The-Rhine neighborhood; AUHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of the sum of \$50,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Downtown/OTR West Equivalent Fund 482 ("Downtown/OTR West TIF District") to newly created capital improvement program project account no. 980x101x211033, "Findlay Park Recreation Improvements," for the purpose of providing resources for the design and construction of such recreation improvements; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept in-kind donations from 3CDC by providing deign, community engagement, and development services to complete the "Findlay Park Recreation Improvements" valued at \$50,000; and DECLARING expenditures from capital improvement program project account no. 980x101x211033, "Findlay Park Recreation Improvements," to be for a public purpose.

PASS EMERGENCY